INCH-POUND

MIL-C-70781 (AR)
AMENDMENT 2
23 February 1990
SUPERSEDING
AMENDMENT 1
19 October 1988

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

CARTRIDGE, 60MM, SMOKE, MARKING, M722 ASSEMBLING, MARKING AND PACKING

This Amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-C-70781 (AR), dated 17 October 1988, and is approved for use within the U.S. Army Armament, Munitions and Chemical Command and is available for use by all Department and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 2

- * 2.1.2, Change "15-12-345 Cartridge, 60MM, Smoke, Marking, M722" to read "12902791 Cartridge, 60MM: Smoke, WP, M722 W/Fuze, PD, M745" and make this drawing number change wherever else it appears in the specification.
- * Delete the following drawings:
 - *15-12-352 Packing and Sealing for: 60MM Cartridge, Smoke, Marking, M722 with M745 Fuze
 - 15-12-358 Intermediate Packing and Marking
 - 15-12-359 Marking for Fiber Tube
 - 15-12-361 Marking for Shipping Container"
- * Add the following drawings:
 - "9293439 Packing and Marking for Container, Ammunition, Metal PA 70, for 60MM Cartridge, HE, M720 and WP M722
 - 9293287 Packing and Marking Container: Ammunition, Fiber, PA78 for 60MM Cartridge, HE, M720 and M722"
- Change the drawing title: "9293440 Box, Wirebound, Packing, Ammunition For 60MM, Cartridge, HE, M720 W/Fuze, Packing and Marking" to read "9293440 Box, Wirebound, Packing, Ammunition For 60MM Cartridge, HE, M720 and M722, Packing and Marking."

1 of 4

AMSC N/A FSC 1310

MIL-C-70781 (AR) Amendment 2

PAGE 6

4.3.3.1 b, Change "two or more duds occur" to read "five or more duds occur."

PAGE 7

Ballistic test (Proving Ground), Change "144" to read "126."

* Change drawing number "15-12-358" to read "9293439"

PAGE 14

4.4.2.5, Change "111/90" to read "90/56."

PAGE 15

* 4.4.2.6, Change drawing number "15-12-352" to read "9293287" and next higher assembly "15-12-358" to read "9293439"

PAGE 16

* 4.4.2.7, Change drawing number "15-12-352/15-12-359" to read "9293287" and next higher assembly "15-12-358" to read "9293439"

Change Minor 201 "Marking, as specified on Drawing 15-12-359 incorrect or illegible" to read "Marking missing, misleading or unidentifiable."

PAGE 17

* 4.4.2.8, Change drawing number "15-12-358" to read "9293439"

PAGE 18

* 4.4.2.9, Change drawing number "15-12-358" to read "9293439"

PAGE 19

* 4.4.2.10, Change drawing number "9293440/15-12-361" to read "9293440"

PAGE 20

4.4.3.1.1, Change "111" to read "90."

MIL-C-70781 (AR) Amendment 2

- 4.4.3.1.1 b., Change "Two or more duds occur" to read "Four or more duds occur."
- 4.4.3.1.2, Change "90" to read "56."
- 4.4.3.1.2 b. Change "two or more duds occur" to read "three or more duds occur."

PAGE 21

4.5.3.2, Change "111" to "90" and "90" to "56."

PAGE 24

- * 5.1, Change to read, "Packaging. Packaging shall be as specified on drawings (dwgs.) 9293287 and 9293439."
- * 5.1.1, Delete in its entirety.
- * 5.1.2, Delete in its entirety.
- * 5.1.3, Delete in its entirety.

PAGE 25

- * 5.2, Change to read "Packing. Packing shall be as specified on dwg. 9293440."
- * 5.2.1, Delete in its entirety.
- * 5.2.2, Delete in its entirety.
- * 5.2.3, Delete in its entirety.
- * 5.3, Change to read "Marking. Marking shall be as specified on dwgs. 9293287, 9293439 and 9293440."
- * 5.3.1, Delete in its entirety.
- * 5.3.2, Delete in its entirety.
- * 5.3.3, Delete in its entirety.
 - 6.3, Add: "Commander, U.S. Army, AMCCOM, ATTN: AMSMC-QAC-M (A), Aberdeen, MD 21010-5423."

MIL-C-70781 (AR) Amendment 2

NOTE: The margins of this amendment are marked with an asterisk or vertical lines to indicate where changes (additions, modifications, corrections, deletions) from the previous amendment were made. This was done as a convenience only and the government assumes no liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies in these notations. Bidders and contractors are cautioned to evaluate the requirements of this document based on the entire content irrespective of the marginal notations and relationship to the last previous amendment.

Custodian:
Army-AR

Preparing activity: Army-AR

(Project 1310-A478)